

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).2053/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-12-2025 in SBCRLMIBA No.13229/2025 passed by the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jodhpur]

AYUSHI MITTAL @ AYUSHI AGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 36740/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 36741/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 06-02-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Tushar Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Arun Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Tripti Roy, Adv.
Mr. Amarjeet Singh, AOR
Mr. Satvinder Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, AAG
Mr. Puneet Parihar, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Jaswal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Issue notice.
2. Ms. Nidhi Jaswal, AOR, accepts notice on behalf of respondent-State.
3. Having regard to the nature of information required to be collected by the learned State counsel, post the matter on 23.03.2026.

(ARJUN BISHT)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MANOJ KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)